

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1001 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 19, line 38, delete "from the motor vehicle highway fund".
- 2 Page 27, line 6, delete "60,330,232" and insert "**120,660,465**".
- 3 Page 27, delete lines 7 through 8.
- 4 Page 27, line 13, delete ", the Motor Vehicle Highway Account,".
- 5 Page 27, line 44, delete "4,910,173" and insert "**9,820,346**".
- 6 Page 27, delete lines 45 through 46.
- 7 Page 28, line 2, delete ", the Motor Vehicle Highway Account,".
- 8 Page 28, line 10, delete "37,380" and insert "**74,761**".
- 9 Page 28, delete lines 11 through 12.
- 10 Page 28, line 20, delete "5,304,000" and insert "**10,608,000**".
- 11 Page 28, delete lines 21 through 22.
- 12 Page 28, line 30, delete "2,290,000" and insert "**4,580,000**".
- 13 Page 28, delete lines 31 through 32.
- 14 Page 28, line 41, delete "1,491,000" and insert "**2,982,000**".
- 15 Page 28, delete lines 42 through 43.
- 16 Page 30, line 38, delete "261,666" and insert "**523,333**".
- 17 Page 30, delete lines 39 through 40.
- 18 Page 31, delete lines 45 through 49.

- 1 Page 32, delete lines 1 through 3.
- 2 Page 32, delete lines 8 through 15.
- 3 Page 32, delete lines 20 through 27.
- 4 Page 119, line 38, delete "One percent (1.0%)" and insert "**One and**
- 5 **five-tenths percent (1.5%)**".
(Reference is to EHB 1001 as printed April 5, 2013.)

Senator TALLIAN